PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Northwest Product Design, LLC, Coeur d' Alene, ID (US)	01/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert A. Horne
Street Address:	4301 Staples Avenue
City:	Coeur d' Alene
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83815-8891

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6672450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)664-0918

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nwprodsgn@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Horne

Address Line 1: 4301 Staples Avenue

Address Line 4: Coeur d' Alene, IDAHO 83815-8891

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Horne

Total Attachments: 1 source=Transfer#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 66724

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0621

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

I, Robert A. Horne, Registered Agent of Northwest Product Design, L.L.C.

(an Idaho Limited Liability Company) certify that ownership of:

United States Patent No.:

US 6,672,450 B2

Date of Patent:

January 6th, 2004

Is hereby assigned, transferred and conveyed to the following:

Robert A. Horne

4301 Staples Avenue

Coeur d' Alene, Idaho 83815-8891

Executed this 26th day of January, 2009

Signature Sate Hone Date Hangary 26th 2009

Typed Name: Robert A. Horne

PATENT REEL: 022162 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 01/29/2009